

LABOR RELATIONS DIVISION

Wage Decision Approval Summary

1) Project Title: Install Cameras at Carroll ES - VLCM - 202400044 MAF Requested Date: 07/18/2023 Approved Date: 07/19/2023 Approved Wage Decision Number: SA-23-2003-B

Fax: 505-841-4424

Wage Decision Expiration Date for Bids: 11/16/2023

2) Physical Location of Jobsite for Project: Job Site Address: 301 C. del Escuela Job Site City: Bernalillo Job Site County: Sandoval

3) Contracting Agency Name (Department or Bureau): Bernalillo Public Schools Contracting Agency Contact's Name: Eric James Contracting Agency Contact's Phone: (505) 947-2504 Ext.

4) Estimated Contract Award Date: 07/01/2023

5) Estimated total project cost: \$93,801.42

a. Are any federal funds involved?: No

b. Does this project involve a building?: Yes - WD Carroll Elementary School Camera Install c. Is this part of a larger plan for construction on or appurtenant to the property that is subject to this project?: No

d. Are there any other Public Works Wage Decisions related to this project?: No

e. What is the ultimate purpose or functional use of the construction once it is completed?: Install Cameras at Carroll ES - VLCM - 202400044 MAF

6) Classifications of Construction:

Classification Type and Cost Total	Description
General Building (B) Cost: \$93,801.42	VLCM cabling for and providing cameras and licenses for 36 cameras. o CF81 cameras x 13 o CD52E cameras x 7 o CD52 cameras x 4 o CD42E cameras x 5 o CD42 cameras x 4 o Network with internet and power are in place, typically via PoE ports, and functioning at project site. o VLCM to use customer provided lifts for cabling and camera installation at locations not accessible by ladder. o Work to be performed during normal business hours (M-F 8:00AM to 5:00PM) unless otherwise specified and excluding holidays. o Travel costs included in this quote are for budgetary purposes only. Actual travel costs will be included

as part of the final invoice (receipts to verify travel are available upon request).
o VLCM agrees to receive and stage all materials until the project start date.
o If customer cancels the order after materials have been received by VLCM, customer agrees to
pay for any materials that cannot be returned.
o If VLCM has received materials that can be returned, customer
agrees to pay restocking fees,
handling fees and applicable shipping charges.